

Saturday, February 4th, 2017 – 10:00 a.m. start (snow or shine!)

Moraine State Park - South Shore

* New location in 2017!! *

*open to runners and walkers of ALL ages & ability levels

- ~ long-sleeve technical unisex race shirt
- ~ professional chip timing by Miles of Smiles
- ~ finishers awards for 1^{st} , 2^{nd} , 3^{rd} place overall male and overall female, <u>AND Age Divisions</u>

Come and celebrate winter with Moraine's 2nd Annual Trail 5K ...and then...

- ...register for the dip in the lake at Habitat for Humanity's Douse for a House at 1:00...and then...
- ...join in the fun of Moraine State Park's Winter *fest* from 11:00 noon til 4:00...featuring a chili cook-off, live music, ice carving, chain saw carving, horse-drawn carriage rides, snowshoe & cross-country ski workshops, family birding hike, ice fishing demonstration, with plenty of food, craft and other vendors.

For more Moraine Winterfest info: www.VisitButlerCounty.com

Schedule: 9:00 a.m. - Race Day Registration & Packet Pick-Up (no shirt guarantee after Jan. 20, 2017)

10:00 a.m. - 5K Start

11:00 a.m. - Awards Presentation

Fees: Pre Registration: \$30.00

Day of Race: \$35.00

(All Proceeds benefit Moraine Preservation Fund)

Course: Sunken Garden Trail at Moraine's South Shore

225 Pleasant Valley Road, Portersville, PA 16051

Contact: Tammy McGaughey (<u>tamsuemcg@embarqmail.com</u>), or

Kara Plant (kplant@zoominternet.net)

Winterfest URL: http://www.morainepreservationfund.org/category/news/34.html

To register for the Trail 5K, return form below		(or, log on to RunSignUp.com)				
Name:		Age:	M/F:	_ DOB:		
Address:						
Phone: I	Email:					
Shirt Size: Male: S M L	XL	Femal	e: S	M	L	XL
Please accept my registration for the 2017			•			

Please accept my registration for the 2017 Winterfest Trail 5K. I hereby state that my physical condition is sufficient to safely complete this Trail 5K. I, for myself, my executors, administrators, and assignees, do hereby release and discharge Moraine State Park and Moraine Preservation Fund, their officials, sponsors, and volunteers, from damage or injuries occasioned by my participation in this event. I authorize the use of any photographs, videotape and/or quotations from me taken during the event for any and all purposes. I certify that I have read all terms and conditions of this release and do intend to be legally bound thereby.

Signature (if under 18, parent/guardian must sign)
--

Mail with check made payable to: Moraine Preservation Fund, 272 Stein Road, Chicora, PA 16025